1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2018-69</b>
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Mike Harris
6	Councilor JoAnne Vigil Coppler
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ADOPTING THE VISION STATEMENT OF THE AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD FOR
12	THE SANTA FE REGIONAL AIRPORT.
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Airport Advisory Board has adopted the following vision statement:
15	"The Santa Fc Regional Airport is a growing economic engine for Northern New Mexico. As it
16	continues to grow in a safe and secure environment, the airport will provide all users with
17	superior service, work toward realistic sustainable goals, represent our character and culture, and
18	be a good neighbor as well as a great place to work."; and
19	WHEREAS, this vision statement is a start to the strategic planning of the Santa Fe
20	Regional Airport; and
21	WHEREAS, based on enplanements, the Santa Fe Regional Airport is the fifth fastest
22	growing airport in the United States; and
23	WHEREAS, there are 1.1 million travelers ultimately bound for Santa Fe using the
24	Albuquerque International Sunport every year and a tourist survey taken in 2015 found that
25	visitors using the Santa Fe Regional Airport stayed one day longer and spent twenty five (25)
	10013.3

percent more than those who arrived at the Albuquerque International Sunport.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE to endorse the vision statement set forth by the Airport Advisory Board. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Governing Body ask the City Manager to direct staff to work with the Airport Advisory Board to develop a strategic plan for the Santa Fe Regional Airport that reflects the goals listed in the Airport Advisory Board's Vision Statement. PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 12th day of December, 2018. ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR ATTEST: OLANDA Y. ₩GIL, CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: 18/ ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY M/Legislation/Resolutions 2018/2018-69 Airport Vision Statement 10013.3